NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Town Board of the Town of Rubicon, Dodge County, Wisconsin, adopted an amendment to the Town of Rubicon Code of Ordinances on December 4, 2018. The amendment is as follows:

SECTION 1

"Chapter 1.09 – Joint Municipal Court" is hereby created and adopted as part of the Code of Ordinances in and for the Town of Rubicon, Dodge County, Wisconsin, as follows:

1.09.010 Establishment of Joint Municipal Court. There is created and established a joint municipal court under the provisions of Sections 755.01(4) and 66.0301, Wis. Stats., to be designated as the "Municipal Court for the City of Beaver Dam, Town of Beaver Dam, Village of Neosho, Town of Rubicon, Town of Ashippun, and the City of Waupun."

SECTION 2

This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication, as required by law.

The Town of Rubicon Code of Ordinances in their entirety may be viewed at the office of the Town Clerk at N3864 County Hwy. P, Rubicon, WI 53078. To review the Code of Ordinances, please contact the Town Clerk at (262) 673-3413.

Loni Jaeger, Town Clerk	